in Other comprehensive income, which is a component of Common Stock Equity, where they had been previously
reported in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as of and for the three and six-month periods ended March
31, 2007.

Accordingly, the following tables set forth the effects of the restatement on applicable line items in the Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Income and Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the three and six
months ended March 31, 2007. Also included in the adjustment column, and as separate line items in the tables below,
are certain immaterial corrections that the Company made to Other income and Equity in earnings of equity investees,
net of tax for the three and six months ended March 31, 2007.

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q

19

Page 8

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q

20

Table of Contents

New Jersey Resources Corporation
Part I

NOTES TO CONDENSED UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Continued)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Three Months Ended
March 31,
2007

Six Months Ended
March 31,
2007

(Thousands)

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating revenue $1,024,636 $   4,407 $1,029,043 $1,766,101 $   343$1,766,444
Gas purchases $   795,469 $   127,577 $   923,046 $1,424,154 $   120,827$1,544,981
Total operating
expenses $   885,195 $   127,577 $1,012,772

$1,574,516
$   120,827

$1,695,343

Operating Income $   139,441 $(123,170) $   16,271 $   191,585 $(120,484)$   71,101
Other income $   1,650 $   (795) $   855 $   3,639 $   (1,488)$   2,151
Income before income
taxes and equity in
earnings of affiliates $   134,000 $(123,965) $   10,035 $   180,258 $(121,972)$   58,286
Income tax provision $   53,473 $  (50,921) $   2,552 $   71,607 $  (49,821)$   21,786
Equity in earnings, net
of tax $   —$   478 $   478

$   —
$   895

$   895

Net Income $   80,527 $  (72,566) $   7,961 $   108,651 $  (71,256)$   37,395
Basic earnings per
share* $   1.92 $   (1.73) $   0.19

$   2.61
$   (1.71)

$   0.90

Diluted earnings per
share* $   1.91 $   (1.72) $   0.19

$   2.59
$   (1.70)

$   0.89

*  Share and per share data for 2007 have been retroactively adjusted to reflect a 3 for 2 stock split effective March 3,
2008.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES

Six Months Ended
March 31, 2007

(Thousands)

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Net Income $108,651 $(71,256) $37,395
Unrealized loss (gain) on derivative instruments,
net of tax $   (192) $ 71,256 $71,064

Edgar Filing: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP - Form 10-Q

21

Equity in earnings from investments, net of
distributions $   — $   (342) $   (342)
Other noncurrent assets $  23,229 $   (553) $22,676
Other noncurrent liabilities $   (9,854) $   895 $ (8,959)

2. REGULATION

Filed Base Rate Case

As a result of increases in NJNG’s operation, maintenance and capital costs, NJNG petitioned the New Jersey Board of
Public Utilities (BPU), on November 20, 2007, to increase base rates for delivery service by approximately $58.4
million, which includes a return on NJNG’s equity component of 11.375 percent. This petition is consistent with
NJNG’s objectives of providing safe and reliable service to its customers and earning a market-based return on its
regulated investments. Preliminary matters and timelines include hearings before the Office of the Administrative Law